### SCHEDULE 2

# ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

# PART 1

### **Public General Acts**

# Water Resources Act 1991 (c. 57)

- **308.**—(1) Schedule 6 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (2), for "Agency" substitute "appropriate agency";
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (4)—
    - (i) in the opening words, for "Agency" substitute "appropriate agency";
    - (ii) at the end of paragraph (g) insert "and";
    - (iii) omit paragraph (h);
  - (c) in sub-paragraph (5), for "Agency" substitute "appropriate agency";
  - (d) in sub-paragraph (6), for "Agency" and "Agency's" substitute "appropriate agency" and "appropriate agency's" respectively.
- (3) In paragraphs 2 to 4, for "Agency", in each place where it occurs, substitute "appropriate agency".